

BID TABULATION

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9		BIDDER 10			
		Axis Contracting, Inc.		DDM Construction Corporation		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Jackson Construction, Ltd.		McMahon Contracting, LP		Reliable Paving, Inc.		Stable Winn, Inc.		SYB Construction Company, INC		Tiseo Paving Co.		Xit Paving & Construction, Inc.					
		9787 Helms Trail Forney, Tx 75126		306 W. Overly Drive Lake Dallas, TX 75065		4665 W. Kleist Blvd Dallas, Tx 75236		5112 Sun Valley Drive Fort Worth, TX 76119		3019 Roy Orr Blvd Grand Prairie, Tx 75050		1903 Payco Drive North Arlington, TX 76010		P.O. Box 79390 Saginaw, TX 76179		1017 S. FM 157 Venus, TX 76084		P.O. Box 270040 Dallas, TX 75227		3834 S Hwy 287 Waxahachie, TX 75165					
		Advertisement Dates:																							
		Bid Receipt Date:		July 22, 2025																					
		BID BOND		ADDENDA		BID BOND		ADDENDA		BID BOND		ADDENDA		BID BOND		ADDENDA		BID BOND		ADDENDA		BID BOND			
		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3			
		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3		ADDENDUM 3			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost		
SECTION I - GENERAL AND REMOVALS																									
1	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$128,050.00	\$128,050.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$346,500.00	\$346,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$500,929.48	\$500,929.48	\$500,929.48	\$500,929.48	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$153,200.00	\$153,200.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
3	PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$884.50	\$1,769.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$598.46	\$1,196.92	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
4	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	16	\$9,500.00	\$152,000.00	\$2,612.50	\$41,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00	\$8,693.55	\$138,096.80	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,230.00	\$67,624.00	\$10,000.00	\$160,000.00		
5	MASONRY MAILBOX (REMOVE & REPLACE)	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	\$2,926.67	\$26,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00		
6	STANDARD POLE MAILBOX (REMOVE & REPLACE)	EA	36	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$750.00	\$27,000.00	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,950.83	\$19,820.88	\$887.00	\$31,932.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$686.67	\$24,720.12	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,556.00	\$5,560.00	
7	SWPPP PLAN AND EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,187.50	\$6,187.50	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$41,640.00	\$41,640.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$6,434.00	\$6,434.00	
8	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	LF	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$17.78	\$533.40	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$321.20	\$963.60	\$8.25	\$247.50		
9	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,267.52	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,178.00	\$20,712.00	\$26,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	
10	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$24.77	\$1,486.20	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$44.40	\$2,664.00	\$46.25	\$2,775.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00		
11	REMOVE 6" ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND STABILIZED BASE	SY	13882	\$10.00	\$138,820.00	\$9.00	\$124,938.00	\$5.50	\$76,351.00	\$11.00	\$152,702.00	\$8.00	\$111,056.00	\$8.66	\$120,218.12	\$7.00	\$97,174.00	\$9.00	\$124,938.00	\$7.80	\$106,279.60	\$11.00	\$152,702.00	\$8.00	\$111,056.00
12	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	SY	1063	\$35.00	\$37,205.00	\$10.00	\$10,630.00	\$26.50	\$28,169.50	\$16.00	\$17,008.00	\$34.00	\$36,142.00	\$27.97	\$29,732.11	\$32.00	\$34,016.00	\$15.00	\$15,945.00	\$44.91	\$47,739.33	\$28.50	\$37,205.00		
13	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1385	\$30.00	\$41,550.00	\$20.00	\$27,700.00	\$11.00	\$15,235.00	\$13.00	\$18,005.00	\$32.00	\$44,320.00	\$38.21	\$52,920.85	\$60.00	\$33,100.00	\$8.50	\$11,772.50	\$27.63	\$38,267.55	\$45.25	\$33,240.00		
14	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	981	\$25.00	\$24,525.00	\$20.00	\$19,620.00	\$14.00	\$13,734.00	\$16.00	\$25,600.00	\$12.74	\$12,574.00	\$25.00	\$31,570.00	\$8.00	\$20,480.00	\$7.945	\$7,845.00	\$47.56	\$46,592.25	\$15.00	\$14,715.00		
15	REMOVE CONCRETE RAMPS	SY	107	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$14.00	\$1,498.00	\$14.00	\$1,498.00	\$26.00	\$2,782.00	\$24.92	\$2,666.44	\$150.00	\$16,050.00	\$8.00	\$856.00	\$204.79	\$21,912.63	\$89.25	\$33,531.00		
16	REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (<3.0')	LF	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$38.00	\$266.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$498.00	\$36.86	\$26,702.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$1,436.57	\$10,655.99	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	
17	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTERS	SY	411	\$100.00	\$41,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,055.00	\$13.00	\$5,295.00	\$16.00	\$25,600.00	\$2.56	\$14,796.00	\$2.56	\$14,796.00	\$12.00	\$4,932.00	\$12.00	\$4,932.00	\$49.25	\$18,807.75	\$25.00	\$10,275.00		
18	REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION	SY	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,639.23	\$1,639.23	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,147.00	\$1,147.00		
19	REMOVE 10" STORM INLET TOP	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$845.13	\$4,225.65	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,491.20	\$12,456.00	\$2,310.00	\$11,111.00		
Unit I Total					\$584,060.00		\$737,087.00		\$531,996.50		\$863,736.00		\$960,254.00		\$977,728.23		\$948,819.00		\$516,603.50		\$828,434.92		\$937,771.00		\$673,440.00
SECTION II - PAVING																									
20	EXCAVATION	CY	4200	\$40.00	\$168,000.00	\$43.00	\$180,600.00	\$41.10	\$172,620.00	\$42.00	\$176,400.00	\$33.00	\$138,600.00	\$53.71	\$225,582.00	\$55.00	\$231,000.00	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$43.00	\$180,600.00	\$43.50	\$182,700.00	\$30.00	\$126,000.00
21	8" TXDOT FLEXBASE TYPE A, GRADE 1 OR 2	SY	16660	\$30.00	\$499,800.00	\$20.00	\$333,200.00	\$22.80	\$379,848.00	\$22.00	\$366,520.00	\$26.00	\$433,160.00	\$21.28	\$354,524.80	\$25.00	\$416,500.00	\$29.50	\$491,470.00	\$25.40	\$423,164.00	\$29.95	\$498,967.00	\$25.00	\$416,500.00
22	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING W/MONOLITHIC CURB	SY	15100	\$125.00	\$1,887,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,283,500.00	\$78.00	\$1,176,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,359,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,208,000.00	\$85.78	\$1,285,278.00	\$80.00	\$1,208,000.00	\$84.20	\$1,271,420.00	\$82.90	\$1,064,248.00	\$82.90	\$1,251,790.00	\$82.00	\$1,238,200.00
23	4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1385	\$160.00	\$221,200.00	\$110.00	\$152,350.00	\$100.00	\$138,500.00	\$123.00	\$170,355.00	\$115.00	\$158,275.00	\$121.80	\$168,631.00	\$112.50	\$158,812.50	\$112.50	\$158,812.50	\$85.00	\$117,750.00	\$85.00	\$117,750.00	\$87.00	\$120,495.00
24	ASPHALT 1" TRANSITION PAVEMENT (2" TY D ASPHALT ON 4" TY B ASPHALT)	EA	591	\$110.00	\$65,010.00	\$85.00	\$50,235.00	\$80.00	\$47,280.00	\$83.00	\$49,035.00	\$73.00	\$43,110.00	\$70.00	\$41,310.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$58.00	\$34,680.00	\$106.00	\$62,352.00	\$110.00</			

BID TABULATION

Owner:	North Richland Hills
Job No.:	
Project:	NORTH RICHLAND BOULEVARD PAVING, WATER, & SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
Advertisement Dates:	
Bid Receipt Date:	July 22, 2025

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9		BIDDER 10	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
	SECTION III - STORM DRAINAGE				2,700.00		7,500.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		39,000.00		27,911.40		34,200.00		34,500.00		29,865.60		28,875.00		35,130.00
	SECTION IV - WATER AND SEWER				1,745,331.00		1,521,571.10		1,177,197.00		1,260,219.00		1,509,102.00		1,508,202.02		1,539,403.10		1,752,073.40		1,381,926.80		1,584,182.30		1,580,301.90
	SECTION V - PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNING				36,930.00		50,034.92		29,295.00		28,973.00		41,592.00		46,100.92		30,301.00		29,180.40		50,023.76		45,429.00		48,201.00
	SECTION VI - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION				165,800.00		130,280.25		149,910.00		157,295.00		166,925.00		151,394.75		157,305.00		140,655.00		205,647.75		153,886.25		158,425.00
	SECTION VII - CONTINGENCY				60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00
	BID ALTERNATE #1 - FULL SIDEWALK REMOVE/REPLACE				158,775.00		158,040.00		149,520.00		146,112.00		170,202.00		172,059.12		237,414.00		139,356.00		172,198.23		171,682.50		115,005.00
	BID ALTERNATE #2 - SANITARY SEWER LINE "A", "A1", AND "B1" PIPE BURSTING				(23,200.00)		(36,140.00)		65,380.00		967,600.00		84,080.00		(83,270.00)		(30,220.00)		(91,360.00)		(78,141.60)		(30,380.00)		(107,440.00)
	BID ALTERNATE #3 - LIME STABILIZED SUBBASE IN LIEU OF FLEXBASE				(154,600.00)		(245,000.00)		(139,338.00)		(161,105.00)		(177,010.00)		(916.80)		(318,720.00)		(425,673.00)		(281,983.60)		(406,662.00)		(220,900.00)
	BASE BID (SECTIONS I THROUGH VII)				\$5,575,906.00		\$4,761,182.57		\$4,058,521.50		\$4,747,048.00		\$4,994,898.00		\$5,073,267.68		\$5,227,928.10		\$4,947,914.80		\$4,700,446.59		\$5,081,088.05		\$4,652,096.90
	BASE BID + Alt #1				\$5,734,681.00		\$4,919,222.57		\$4,208,041.50		\$4,893,160.00		\$5,165,100.00		\$5,245,326.80		\$5,465,342.10		\$5,087,270.80		\$4,872,644.82		\$5,252,770.55		\$4,767,101.90
	BASE BID + Alt #1 + Alt #2				\$5,711,481.00		\$4,883,082.57		\$4,273,421.50		\$5,860,760.00		\$5,249,180.00		\$5,162,056.80		\$5,435,122.10		\$4,995,910.80		\$4,794,503.22		\$5,222,390.55		\$4,659,661.90
	BASE BID + Alt #1 + Alt #2 + Alt #3a				\$5,556,881.00		\$4,638,082.57		\$4,134,083.50		\$5,699,655.00		\$5,072,170.00		\$5,161,140.00		\$5,116,402.10		\$4,570,237.80		\$4,512,519.62		\$4,815,728.55		\$4,438,761.90
	BASE BID + Alt #2				\$5,552,706.00		\$4,725,042.57		\$4,123,901.50		\$5,714,648.00		\$5,078,978.00		\$4,989,997.68		\$5,197,708.10		\$4,856,554.80		\$4,622,304.99		\$5,050,708.05		\$4,544,656.90
	BASE BID + Alt #2 + Alt #3a				\$5,398,106.00		\$4,480,042.57		\$3,984,563.50		\$5,553,543.00		\$4,901,968.00		\$4,989,080.88		\$4,878,968.10		\$4,430,881.80		\$4,340,321.39		\$4,644,046.05		\$4,323,756.90
	BASE BID + Alt #3a				\$5,421,306.00		\$4,516,182.57		\$3,919,183.50		\$4,585,943.00		\$4,817,888.00		\$5,072,350.88		\$4,909,208.10		\$4,522,241.80		\$4,418,462.99		\$4,674,426.05		\$4,431,196.90